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Wibsey Primary School

North Road, Wibsey

Bradford, BD6 1RL

Tel: 01274 678016/775545

Headteacher: Mr N M Cooper
13th May 2019
Dear Parent/Carer
Re: Out of School Care

We have recently been approached by several parents about the possibility of extending the after school provision for pupils at Wibsey Primary School.  This has been requested by families who already use tea time club and families who would benefit from the service should it continue past the current finish time of 5.00 pm.
This is something we are happy to consider, but we would need to make sure there would be enough families interested in accessing the additional hours. It is important for us to know if this is a viable venture so as to ensure we are using school money in the best possible way.
The current after school care runs from 3.30 pm to 5.00 pm at a cost of £4 per session. It is proposed that we extend the collection time to 6.00 pm to allow more flexibility for parents and additional care where required. The club will run as it always has with games and activities to keep the children busy, a chance for homework to be completed and a light snack/meal. 

Before we explore further we would like to consult with all parents to find out how many families are interested. Please could all parents and carers complete the questionnaire on the back of this letter and return it to the school office by Friday 24th May 2019. We need as many responses as possible. 

Yours sincerely

Michelle Hudson
Bursar

After School Club – Extension of Hours
1. Do you require after school care for your child/ren?

No
Thank you, please send this letter back to school

Yes
Please complete the questions below

2. Do you currently use the Tea-Time Club?


Yes

No
3. If the club was extended to 6.00 p.m. would you change your childcare provider?


Yes

No

	Please 

        ( 
	How much would you be prepared to pay each day?

	3.30pm-4pm


	£4
	£5

	£6
	£7
	£8

	3.30pm-5pm


	
	
	
	
	

	3.30pm-6pm


	
	
	
	
	

	Other


	
	
	
	
	


4. What times would you find the most useful for after school care and how much do would you expect to pay?
